
EXHIBIT B 

TracNet Inc. 
Amount:  $313,597 
Term:  10/17/2025 to 10/16/2028 Page 1 

To Agreement by and between 

Monterey County Sheriff’s Office, hereinafter referred to as “County” 

TracNet Inc., hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR” 

 

Modification to Insurance 
 

 

COUNTY agrees to modify the Other ‘Insurance’ Requirements for the CONTRACTOR by 

modifying Section 9.03 of the COUNTY Standard Agreement for this Agreement as follows:   

 
a. Workers’ Compensation Insurance Exemption 

The CONTRACTOR does not employ anyone.  Accordingly, Workers’ Compensation 

coverage requirements are therefore waived for this CONTRACTOR under this Agreement. 

 

However, should at any time during the term of this Agreement CONTRACTOR employs 

anyone for the services of this Agreement, this modification will be re-evaluated, 

CONTRACTOR may be required to comply with the Workers’ Compensation insurance 

requirement.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: A6442C26-0342-4A90-A5CF-F547E53CBECADocusign Envelope ID: 9697CCE5-1AEA-4AA6-9B20-230C6AB83E13


